AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Colonial National Mortgage, a division of Colonial Savings, F.A. 2626 West Freeway Construction Department Fort Worth, Texas 76102



3/2/2007 Page

1 of

9:55AM

				477
Т	.oan	++	661	775
1	.02111	++	OOL	11.1

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]_____

LOAN MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER' LICENSE NUMBER.

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 15th Day of November, 2006, between Thomas Wright aka Thomas J. Wright and Mariania M. Wright, husband and wife ("Borrower") and Colonial Savings, F.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), retained in deed dated May 18, 2006, recorded May 26, 2006, recorded in/under Auditor's No. 200605260129, records of Skagit County, Washington and a Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property" 18574 W Lakeview Ln, Mount Vernon, WA 98274 described being set forth as follows:

Parcel A:

That portion of the East half of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 1, Township 33 North, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Northeasterly of the following described line being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes; and

Parcel B:

A 60.00 foot wide ingress, egress and utilities easement as disclosed in deeds recorded under Auditor's File Nos. 9103080006 and 9609100070, records of Skagit County, Washington.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of December 1, 2006 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. S255,171.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to he Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.375% from December 1, 2006. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$1591.94 beginning on the 1st Day of January 2007, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2036 (The "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still.

owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payment at Colonial Savings, F.A.; P.O. Box 2998; 2626 W. Freeway, Fort Worth, TX 76113, or at such other place as the Lender may require.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically proved in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instruments will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement when executed by the Borrower and the Lender. Furthermore, this Agreement is contingent upon a Final Inspection, acceptable to the Lender to be executed prior to the expiration of the interest rate lock and the final title policy endorsement.

Lender: Colonial Savings, F. A.

Jay Padlode Vice-President

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -- Single Family -- Fannie Mae Uniform Inst;

Borrower: Thomas Wright

Borrower: Marianya M. Wright

MARIANA

2 0 0 7 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 1 Skagit County Auditor

3/2/2007 Page

2 of

4 9:55AM

	[Space Below	This Line for Acknowl	edgments]		
STATE OF T					
Jay Tadlock, whose name is	e undersigned authority Vice-President of Colo is subscribed to the fore the and consideration the ation.	nial Savings, F. A. A c going instrument, and	corporation, kn acknowledged	own to me to be the p I to me that he execut	erson ed the same
Note Note	ANNA KINNEE ary Public, State of Texas by Commission Expires December 07, 2008	Notary Pt	nak ublic in and for	Tarrant County, Tex	as
STATE of UCOUNTY of	Uashington Skagit			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	مام
	affirmed) and signed		loth	day of <u>Noven</u>	10er.
2006, by Tho	mas Wright and Maria MARIA				
\	анын	"with fill the			
	nally Known				
ID Number an	ced Identification				
115 Tumber un		Notary Public - S	tate of W	shington	r
MANAGER	Many Many	Printed Name of	Notary Mil	a K. Meac	
AND THE PROPERTY OF	ON ENDING	Notary Signature	Min	i R. Mead	
		My Commission	Expires (8-29-10	
SAN AND SAN AN	811° 8 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
William.	MANAGE STATES				
					Š

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -- Single Family -- Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumer

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL A:

That portion of the East Half of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 1, Township 33 North, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Northeasterly of the following described line:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said East Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, as said point is shown on that certain record of survey recorded in Book 12 of Surveys, page 24, under Auditor's File No. 9111200104, records of Skagit County, Washington;

thence South 00°40'02" West along the West line thereof a distance of 100.00 feet to the Northwest corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to David Welts by instrument dated August 7, 1991, recorded under Auditor's File No. 9108120013, records of Skagit County, Washington;

thence continuing along the said West line South 00°40'02" West a distance of 357.08 feet to the true point of beginning of this line description;

thence South 43°21'07" East a distance of 21.61 feet;

thence South 23°54'09" East a distance of 43.82 feet;

thence South 44°33'47" East a distance of 56.23 feet;

thence South 80°48'47" East a distance of 94.39 feet;

thence South 01°00'00" East a distance of 184.50 feet:

thence South 32°18'11" East a distance of 551.03 feet;

thence South 09°11'34" East a distance of 252.03 feet;

thence South 45°09'29" East a distance of 197,77 feet to the East line of said East Half of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 1 and the terminus of this line description;

EXCEPT that portion of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 1, Township 33 North, Range 4 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying Northerly of the following described line:

Beginning at a point of the West line of said East Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter which is 100.00 feet Southerly from the Northwest corner thereof (as measured along said West line);

thence Southeasterly to a point on the East line of said East Half of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter which is 583.90 feet Southerly from the Northeast corner thereof (as measured along said East line), said point being the terminus of said line;

PARCEL B:

A 60.00 foot wide ingress, egress and utilities easement as disclosed in deeds recorded under Auditor's File Nos. 9103080006 and 9609100070, records of Skagit County, Washington.

ALL situated in Skagit County, Washington.

- END OF EXHIBIT ".



3/2/2007 Page

4 of

4 9:55AM